FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 3623

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Office

PA	TE	N	S	10	۱Ľ	Y
----	----	---	---	----	----	---

DITTOLICE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	ON DELINATION OF GOMM
ATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark

FAICH	3 UNL!	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EDWARD K. WONG, JR. TIMOTHY L. LEE MARKUS D. WONG MICHAEL VU	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EYE DELIVERY SYSTEM, LLC Address: 23 ST. TROPEZ	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	****	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Newport Beach State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA	
Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u>	
Execution Date: <u>JULY 26, 2007; JULY 27, 2007;</u> <u>AUGUST 2, 2007</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the second]	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/746,621 MAY 9, 2007		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 27,792	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: NEWPORT BEACH State/Prov.: CA	08-0114	
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
WALTER A. HACKLER	AUGUST 9, 2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

This is an As	United States of America rig Foreign rights, title and into	Date of Filing: MAY 9, 2007 atent Application Serial No.
X	Foreign rights, title and into United States Patent Applica Date of Execution: United States Provisional Po United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent	erest in the invention ation Serial No. 11/746,621 Date of Filing: MAY 9, 2007 atent Application Serial No.
X	United States Patent Applica Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent	Date of Filing: MAY 9, 2007 atent Application Serial No.
	Date of Execution: United States Provisional Parameter States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent	Date of Filing: MAY 9, 2007 atent Application Serial No.
_ 	United States Provisional Pounited States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent	atent Application Serial No.
_ 	United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent	
	International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No.
	•	Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)	
_	V 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Walan a Calina To	an audi au	
itle of the I		EMPERATURE CONTROL AND TREATMENT OF THE EYE AND SURROUNDIN
iventors (as		
	Name	Address
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(. WONG, JR.	23 ST. TROPEZ, NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660
TIMOTHY L	O TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	2796 MILO HAE LOOP, KOLOA, HAWAII 96756
MARKUS D		23 ST. TROPEZ, NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660
MICHAEL V	<u> </u>	5 VISTA ALBERI, NEWPORT COAST, CALIFORNIA 92657
	The state of the s	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·		
	1	
ssignee	errannon minimization — acres	I
	Name	Address
EYE DELIVE	RY SYSTEM, LLC	23 ST. TROPEZ NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660
		PATENT

Descial Al

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereus, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and utaful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified potent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, tale and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Attiques.

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged;

We havely assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in mid Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including my divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Laters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and recommendes thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to accord to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and said Assignes;

And we hereby anthorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Tradomark Office to issue any United States Letters Paters which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, 48 assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessory and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for fiting divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relates or related of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my oformuld Invention, as the Amignes or its Designes(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signame Organ
EDWARD K. WONG, JR.	Charle Kellings Tun 26 les
TRMOTHY L LEE	110 312/13
MARIKUS D. WONG	Ohnly They Fleren
VICHAEL VU	Michael de 1/26/07

Pena Tat 4 1

PATENT

REEL: 019682 FRAME: 0675